

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
File Number:	
Date Received:	
Pre-Consultation Date:	
Planner:	

Official Plan Amendment Application PURSUANT TO SECTION 22 OF THE PLANNING ACT

Date of Application: 2024-03-19

1. Applicant information 1a. Registered owner(s) of the subject land Name: 2102603 Ontario Inc. Address: Town: Phone: Postal Code: Phone: Email 1b. Agent (authorized by the owner to file the application) (if applicable) Name: Strik Baldinelli Moniz Ltd. (SBM) Address: Town: Phone Postal Code: Phone Cell: Fax: Town: Postal Code: Phone Cell: Fax: Cemail Town: Fax: Concession(s): Street Address: Street Address: 24605 Saxton Road Lot(s): Street Address: Address: Concession(s): Street Address: Concession(s): Street Address: Concession(s): Street Address: Concession(s): Street Address: Concession(s): Street Address: Concession(s): Street Address: Concession(s): Street Address: Concession(s): Concession(s)												
Name: 2102603 Ontario Inc. Address: Town: Phone: Cell: Fax: Email 1b. Agent (authorized by the owner to file the application) (if applicable) Name: Strik Baldinelli Moniz Ltd. (SBM) Address: Town: Phone Cell: Fax: Email: 3. Name of the Official Plan requested to be amended: Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc Official Plan 201- 4. Description of Subject Land Geographic Township: Concession(s): Street Address: 24605 Saxton Road Lot(s): 23 Registered Plan: No. 370 Part(s): Reference Plan: Municipal Roll Number: 391601406009205	1. Applicant information											
Address: Town: Phone: Cell: Fax: Email 1b. Agent (authorized by the owner to file the application) (if applicable) Name: Strik Baldinelli Moniz Ltd. (SBM) Address: Town: Postal Code: Phone Cell: Fax: Email: 3. Name of the Official Plan requested to be amended: Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc Official Plan 201- 4. Description of Subject Land Geographic Township: Concession(s): Street Address: 24605 Saxton Road Lot(s): 23 Registered Plan: No. 370 Part(s): Reference Plan: Municipal Roll Number: 391601406009205	1a. Registered owner(s) of the subject land											
Postal Code: Phone: Cell: Fax: Brail 1b. Agent (authorized by the owner to file the application) (if applicable) Name: Strik Baldinelli Moniz Ltd. (SBM) Address: Town: Phone Postal Code: Phone Cell: Fax: Email: 3. Name of the Official Plan requested to be amended: Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc Official Plan 201-201-201-201-201-201-201-201-201-201-	Name: 2102603 Ontario Inc.											
Phone: Cell:	Address:											
Fax: Email	Town:			-			Postal	Code:				
1b. Agent (authorized by the owner to file the application) (if applicable) Name: Strik Baldinelli Moniz Ltd. (SBM) Address: Town: Phone Postal Code: Cell: Fax: Email: 3. Name of the Official Plan requested to be amended: Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc Official Plan 201- 4. Description of Subject Land Geographic Township: Concession(s): Street Address: 24605 Saxton Road Lot(s): Street Address: Part(s): Reference Plan: Municipal Roll Number: 391601406009205	Phone: Cell:											
Name: Strik Baldinelli Moniz Ltd. (SBM) Address: Town: Phone Cell: Fax: Email: 3. Name of the Official Plan requested to be amended: Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc Official Plan 201- 4. Description of Subject Land Geographic Township: Concession(s): Street Address: 24605 Saxton Road Lot(s): 23 Registered Plan: No. 370 Part(s): Reference Plan: Municipal Roll Number: 391601406009205	Fax:						Email					
Address: Town: Phone Cell: Fax: Email: 3. Name of the Official Plan requested to be amended: Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc Official Plan 201- 4. Description of Subject Land Geographic Township: Concession(s): Street Address: 24605 Saxton Road Lot(s): 23 Registered Plan: No. 370 Part(s): Municipal Roll Number: 5. Dimensions of Subject Land (in metrics units)	1b. Agent	(auth	orized	by the	owner to	file the	e appli	cation	(if a	applio	ab	le)
Phone Fax: Email:	Name: Strik	Baldinel	li Moniz	Ltd. (SBN	1)							
Phone Fax: Email: 3. Name of the Official Plan requested to be amended: Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc Official Plan 2014 4. Description of Subject Land Geographic Township: Concession(s): Street Address: 24605 Saxton Road Lot(s): 23 Registered Plan: No. 370 Part(s): Reference Plan: Municipal Roll Number: 391601406009205	Address:							HHE T				
3. Name of the Official Plan requested to be amended: 4. Description of Subject Land Geographic Township: Street Address: 24605 Saxton Road Registered Plan: No. 370 Reference Plan: Municipal Roll Number: 391601406009205 Municipal Roll Number: 391601406009205	Town:					11.	Postal	Code:				
3. Name of the Official Plan requested to be amended: 4. Description of Subject Land Geographic Township: Street Address: 24605 Saxton Road Registered Plan: No. 370 Reference Plan: Municipal Roll Number: 391601406009205 Municipal Roll Number:	Phone						Cell:					
4. Description of Subject Land Geographic Township: Concession(s): Street Address: 24605 Saxton Road Lot(s): 23 Registered Plan: No. 370 Part(s): Reference Plan: Municipal Roll Number: 391601406009205 5. Dimensions of Subject Land (in metrics units)	Fax:						Email:					
Geographic Township: Street Address: 24605 Saxton Road Lot(s): 23 Registered Plan: No. 370 Part(s): Reference Plan: Municipal Roll Number: 391601406009205 5. Dimensions of Subject Land (in metrics units)		5709	DV -50.	252 (254-5)		ted to k	oe ame	ended	Mur	nicipality	of S	trathroy-Caradoc Official Plan 2014-2034
Street Address: 24605 Saxton Road Lot(s): 23 Registered Plan: No. 370 Reference Plan: Municipal Roll Number: 391601406009205 5. Dimensions of Subject Land (in metrics units)	4. Descri	ption (of Sul	oject La	and					10		
Registered Plan: No. 370 Part(s): Reference Plan: Municipal Roll Number: 5. Dimensions of Subject Land (in metrics units)	Geographic	C Town	ship:				×	Conce	essio	n(s):		
Reference Plan: Municipal Roll Number: 391601406009205 5. Dimensions of Subject Land (in metrics units)	Street Add	ress:	246	605 S	axton	Road	1		Lot	Lot(s): 23		
Plan: Municipal Roll Number: 5. Dimensions of Subject Land (in metrics units)	Registered Plan: No. 370							Par	t(s):			
	Municipal Roll Number:						91601406009205					
	5. Dimens	sions	of Sub	ject La	and (in mo	etrics un	its)					
Frontage: Dev Area: 86.2m Depth: Dev Area: 210m Area: Dev Area: 18,214m2 (1.8ha)	Frontage: Dev Area: 86.2m Depth: Dev Ar				1 A=== .			Dev Area: 18,214m2 (1.8ha)				

6. Does the requested amendment change, replace or delete a								
policy of the Official Plan?	$ \sqcup $	YES*	✓	NO				
*If yes, please indicate the policy to be changed, replaced, or deleted:								
7. Donothous autodomondus and a nation to the Official Plan	3 F	71*						
7. Does the requested amendment add a policy to the Official Plan	! L	YES*	✓	NO				
8a. Please describe the purpose of the requested amendment: The purpose of the requested amendment is to re-designate the subject land	ds fro	m 'Comm	ercial	' to				
'Residential' to permit residential uses on the proposed development area of				10				
8b. Please provide the current designation of the subject land in the Co	ounty	of Middle	esex	_				
Official Plan and an explanation of how the proposed amendment conf	the street of the street			ity				
of Middlesex Official Plan:								
Settlement Area. The proposed amendment conforms with the County of Mi				as				
development is directed to the Settlement Areas, on full municipal services, intensification development accommodating future growth.	and is	s a reside	ntiai					
The constant of the constant o								
9a. Current Official Plan designation: Commercial		1 11						
9b. Please list the land uses that are authorized by the current Official	Plan	designati	on:					
Commercial uses which depend on, or cater to, patrons arriving by motor ve								
Large scale with generous on-site parking. Automotive-related uses are commercial uses offering drive-through service. In areas along corridors under								
commercial uses; smaller scale commercial uses may be appropriate. Actual permitted uses will be								
set out in various zones in the Zoning By-law. Secondary uses, multi-use shopping centres/malls, residential uses, institutional uses and small scale industrial uses may also be permitted.								
10. Does the requested amendment change or replace a designation in the Official Plan?	✓	YES* [NO				
*If yes, please indicate the policy to be changed, replaced, or deleted:								
The requested amendment changes the designation of the proposed develor 'Commercial' to "Residential'.	pmer	nt area fro	m					
Confinercial to Residential.								

		ist t	he land	use	s that the	reques	ted	Official I	Plan am	endme	ent v	would		
authorize:														
Resid	dential,	High	-Density	/ Apa	rtment Dw	ellings.								
12. V	Vater S	Supp	ly: Hov	visw	ater to be	supplie	d?							
~	Public	y ow	ned and	oper	ated piped	water		Lako or	other wat	ter had	,			
	system	1					느		other wat	T DOG	y 	1		
	Private	ely ov	vned we	llorc	ommunal v	well		Other (please	specify):					
13. S	Sewage	Dis	posal:	How	is sewage	to be di	spos	The Mark						
V	Publicl system		ned and	oper	ated sanita	ary sewag	е	Pr	rivy	T de	d T			
Privately owned individual or communal septic system Other (please specify):						ecify):		1.11						
14. 5	Storm [Drair	nage: H	ow is	s storm dr	ainage t	o be	provided	1?					
1	Storm	_			N. A. S. C.		П	Swales	10 14					
	Munici	pal d	rainage	ditch	es			Other	if\.					
15 0	A COURSON	Makerie Lax	440400 SCHO T V	HI	The state	vould no	it	(please s						
					plication v ed individ					ns.		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
			4 - H. H. S.		of effluent			1000년(11일 - 11일 - 11일 - 12일 - 12			Ш	YES*	V	NO
the o	develop	mer	t being	com	pleted.			ra casas nama						
*If ye	es, have	the f	ollowing	repo	rts been si	ubmitted	as pa	art of the	requeste	d amen	dmei	nt?		
	YES		NO	Se	rvicing opt	ions repo	ort							
	YES		NO	Ну	drological	report								
16. Is the subject land within 120 metres of it subject of:														
An application for an amendment to the Zoning By-law under the Planning Act?							g Act?							
If ye	es, provi	de th	e follow	ing:	File No.	TBD		Status:	Concu	ırrent	V	YES		NO
A Mir	nister's a	zonir	ng order	unde	r the <i>Plann</i>	ing Act?						800,000,000,000		10000000
*If ye	*If yes, provide the following: File No. Status:					Ш	YES*	✓	NO					

								_	
A Minister's zoning order unde		YES*		NO					
*If yes, provide the following:	File No.		Status:		Ш	1E9	✓	NO	
An application for approval of	nning Act?								
If yes, provide the following:	File No.		Status:		Ш	YES	V	NO	
An application for an application for Consent or Minor Variance under the Planning Act?							П	NO	
If yes, provide the following:	File No.	A32-2022	Status:	Approved	V	YES			
An application for Site Plan Ap	proval und	ler the <i>Plannin</i>	g Act?]				
If yes, provide the following:	File No.	By-law 23-22	Status:	Approved	V	YES		NO	
If yes, provide the following: File No. By-law 23-22 Status: Approved YES No									

18. Is this an application to implement an alteration to the boundary of an area of settlement or to implement a new area of settlement?		YES*	V	NO					
*If YES, provide the current Official Plan policies, if any, dealing with the removal of land from an area of employment:									
(please use a separate sheet)									
19. Does this application remove land from an area of employment?	✓	YES*		NO					
*If YES, provide the current Official Plan policies, if any, dealing with the removal of employment:	of la	nd from	an ar	ea					
(please use a separate sheet)									
20. Please indicate how the application is consistent with the Provin	cial	Policy							
Statement (a copy of the Provincial Policy Statement is available at									
https://www.ontario.ca/page/provincial-policy-statement-2020):									
The application is within a settlement area using existing municipal infrastructur would facilitate intensification on an underutilized property. A uncommon housin dwellings) within Strathroy is proposed for this application. See submitted PJR to	ng ty	pe (apa	ırtmer	nt					
21. Is the subject land within the area of land designated under any provincial plan(s)?		YES*	<	NO					
*If YES, explain how the requested amendment conforms or does not conflict wit plan(s):	h the	e provin	cial						
22. Does your proposed strategy for consulting with the public regarding the subject application exceed the Planning Act's minimum requirements?		YES*	V	N0					
*If YES, elaborate on the additional consultation proposed:									

23. This application must be accompanied by a sketch showing the following information. Failure to supply this information will result in a delay in processing of the application. Please complete the checklist below to ensure you have included all the required information.						
V	The boundaries and dimensions of the subject land.					
\	The location, size and type of all existing and proposed buildings and structures on the subject land, indicating the distance of the buildings, height of buildings and structures from the front yard lot line, rear yard lot line and the side yard lot lines.					
\	The approximate location of all natural and artificial features on the subject land and on the land that is adjacent to the subject land that, in the opinion of the applicant, may affect the application (for example: buildings, railways, roads, watercourses, drainage ditches, river or stream banks, wetlands, wooded areas, well and septic system).					
<	The current uses on land that is adjacent to the subject land.					
\	The location, width and name of any roads within or abutting the subject land indicating whether it is an unopened road allowance, a public travelled road, private road or a right-of-way.					
	If access to the subject land will be by water only, the location of the parking and docking facilities to be used.					
✓	The location and nature of any easement affecting the subject land.					

STATI	JTORY DECLARATION			
		-		
ı, Jai	mie Robertson	of the	City of London	
	(Name)	-	(Name of City, Town, Township, Munici	pality, etc.)
in the	County of Middlesex			
	(Na	me of Cour	nty, Region or District)	7
SOLEM	INLY DECLARE THAT	(i)		
The info	ormation provided in this application	is true.		
100	nake this solemn Declaration conscience and effect as if made under oath		believing it to be true, and knowing tha	at is of the
Dec	lared before me at the City of Lo	ondon		in the
Cou	nty of Middlesex			
On this	14 day of March		20 24	
Province and SBI	ndrew Moniz, a Commissioner, etc., ee of Ontario, for Strik, Baldinelli, Moniz Ltd. M Geomatics Ltd. November 30, 2026.		Jan Jan	5
А	Commissioner of Oaths		Applicant or Authorized	Agent*

PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTS FOR THE POSTING OF NOTICE SIGNS FOR PLANNING **APPLICATIONS**

LEGISLATIVE REQUIREMENTS

Provincial regulations established under the Planning Act set out how an approval authority is to notify the public of a planning application e.g. a severance, rezoning, subdivision or minor variance. The Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc, these regulations are generally satisfied through direct mailing to surrounding property owners and the posting of a sign on the subject property.

RESPONSIBILITES OF THE APPLICANT/AGENT

The required notice signs will be prepared by municipal staff and made available at the Strathroy-Caradoc municipal office. Once the public meeting date(s) has/have been set for the application(s) and signs prepared, the applicant/agent will be contacted by municipal staff. The applicant will also be informed of the date by which the sign(s) must be erected in order to comply with the Planning Act regulations.

It will then be the responsibility of the applicant to:

- 1. Obtain and erect the required sign(s) by the date and in the manner prescribed.
- 2. Ensure that all signs are properly maintained from the prescribed date until the day after the last public meeting date indicated on the sign.
- 3. Remove the sign(s) and return them to the Planning Department within 1 week of the meeting date.

If the sign(s) is/are not posted as set out in the regulations, any decision made by Committee or Council on this application could be declared null and void should it be challenged because of lack of proper notice.

Should it be determined that the sign(s) was/were not posted properly, the Committee or Council will defer the application and additional fees will be required to cover the costs of issuing an additional notice for any new hearing/meeting date(s). Yavin Andrew Moniz, a Commissioner, etc.,

LOCATION OF SIGNS

The notice sign(s) shall be placed in accordance with the following:

- 1. A minimum of one sign shall be placed on each property which is the subject of the application. 2. A minimum of one sign shall be located at or near the centre of each property line with frontage on a public road, or where the main driveway meets each public road.
- 3. Each sign shall be placed parallel to the public road upon which it fronts.
- 4. Each sign shall be clearly visible and legible from the travelled portion of the public road upon which it fronts.
- Where posting on the property is impractical, the sign(s) shall be placed at a nearby location approved by the Municipality.

Please contact the Building and Planning Department if you have any questions or need additional or replacement signs.

the undersigned do hereby agree to my respons	ibilities as outlined in this document.
JMI.	Word " /2+
Signature of Applicant/Agent	Date

Province of Onlario, for Strik, Baldinelli, Moniz Ltd.

and SBM Geomatics Ltd.

*If applicable, please complete the authorization for an agent to act on behalf of the owner of the subject land.

Permission to Enter	i i							
The undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject land, herby authorize the Members of the Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc Council and Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc staff members, to enter upon the above noted property for the purpose of conducting a site inspection with respect to the attached application for Official Plan Amendment.								
S. M. Jones	Is (ar "/24							
Signature of owner or person having authority to bind the owner	Date							
MUNICIPAL COSTS								
Please be advised that the Municipality may incur expenses associated engineering/ planning review/ assistance from its consultants, relating expenses that the Municipality incurs in this regard will be forwarded to	to your application. Any							
I, Tom Melanson , (the owner) acknowledge that I will pay al	l legal/ engineering/ planning							
expenses the Municipality incurs as outlined above.								
my In	wr 11/24							
Signature	Date Date							
AGENT AUTHORIZATION								
(Name)	e property described in Section 1							
of this application for Official Plan Amendment, hereby authorize Strik Bal	Idinelli Moniz Ltd. (SBM)							
	(Agent)							
to act as my agent in matters related to this application for Official Pla	n Amendment.							
Dated this 11th day of March 20 24 Owner								

